Take a walk and find "The

9:45

10:00
10:45
11:00
12:00
1:00
1:30
1:30

2:30

3:00
5:00

1

Dancing Cactus”

Daily Chronicle & Word
Search

Trip to Walmart or Target
Love on a Leash [L1]
1:1Resident visits

Walk The Halls

Netflix Movies [RT]
Blackjack Game [CR]
Kings in the Corner Card
Game "Sports Lounge"
Pool Noodle Exercise Class
with Maritza [L1]

UNO Game [L1]

Enjoy a Game with Friends at

Take a walk and find "The

9:45
10:00

10:30
11:00
12:00
1:30
1:30

3:00
5:00

. September 2024 AL At The Ridge

Dancing Cactus”
Daily Chronicle & Word Search
Stretch & Cycling with Maritza
[MDR]
Courtyard Social with Maritza
[L1]
1:1Resident visits
Walk The Halls
Kings in the Corner Card Game

'Sports Lounge"

Labor Day Celebration with "THE
SUNSHINE GANG" [MDR]

Enjoy a Game with Friends at
the "Sports Lounge"

Take a walk and find "The Dancing

9:20

9:45
10:00

10:00
10:30

11:00
12:00
1:30

1:30
2:30
3:00
3:00
4:30

5:00

Tuesday

Cactus”
St. Kieran's Church Communion
with Gina [RT]
Daily Chronicle & Word Search
Balloon Volleyball Game with Purple
Majesties & Purple People Eaters [CD]
Chair Yoga [L1
LCR Game or Cover the Number Game
IL1]
1:1Resident visits
Walk The Halls
Chat with our Sous Chef Efren & Kathy
Dining Room Supervisor [CD]
Kings in the Corner Card Game "Sports
Lounge”
Root beer Float Social at the Bistro [BISR]
Stand Up Comedy [BISR]
Word in a Word Game [L1]
Happy Hour with "BLUE ZONE BAND"
[MDR]
Enjoy a Game with Friends at the "Sports
Lounge"

3

Wednesday

Take a walk and find "The Dancing 4
Cactus"
9:45 Daily Chronicle & Word Search
10:00 Bocce Ball [L1]
10:15 Stretch & Strength with Angie from

Mobile Therapy [CD]

1:1Resident visits

11:00
1:00
1:00

1:30 Kings in the Corner Card Game

"Sports Lounge"

Bridge Game with Friends [L1]
Crafts Class "Western Hat &
Horseshoes" with Aurora & Charlotte

[Ac]

Wine Down Wednesday
Enjoy a Game with Friends at the

2:15
2:30

4:30
5:00

Take a walk and find "The Dancing

Thursday

9:45
10:00

10:00
10:30
11:00
12:00
1:00
1:00
1:30

2:00
2:00
3:00
4:30

5:00

Cactus” 5
Daily Chronicle & Word Search
Bocce Ball Is Back! Green Machine vs
Red Warriors [L1]
Stretch and Strength "Coronado Dining"
Courtyard Social
1:1Resident visits
Walk The Halls
Axe Throwing Games "Coronado Dining"
Bowling Games [L1]
Kings in the Corner Card Game "Sports
Lounge"
Reading Stories in The Courtyard
Trivia [L1]
UNO Game [L1]
Piano Music with "TREVOR GIBSON"
[MDR]
Enjoy a Game with Friends at the "Sports
Lounge"

Take a walk and find "The Dancing
Cactus”

9:45 Daily Chronicle & Word

Search

Stretch & Cycling with Charlotte

[MDR]

Cover the Number Game [L1]

1:1Resident visits

Walk The Halls

Now Streaming "Back to the Future"

[RT]

Kings in the Corner Card Game

"Sports Lounge"

6

10:00

10:30
11:00
12:00
12:45

1:30

3:00
4:45 Happy hour with "DOUBLE TAKE"
Coronado Dining

Enjoy a Game with Friends at the

"Sports Lounge"

5:00

Take a walk and find "The

Dancing Cactus”
Daily Chronicle & Word

Search

Upper body Weight Training
with Charlotte [CD]
Courtyard Social & Watering
Garden

1:1Resident visits

Walk The Halls

Blackjack Game [CR]

Kings in the Corner Card
Game "Sports Lounge"
Horse Racing Game [L1]
UNO GAMES [L1]

Enjoy a Game with Friends at
the "Sports Lounge"

9:45

10:00

10:30

11:00
12:00
1:00
1:30

2:00
3:00
5:00

Take a walk and find "The

9:45
10:45
11:00
12:00

1:00

1:30

1:30

2:45

3:00
5:00

the "Sports Lounge"
Dancing Cactus”

Daily Chronicle & Word Search

Love on a Leash [L1]

1:1Resident visits

Walk The Halls

Netflix Movies [RT]

Grandparent's Day Celebration
with "THE SOPHISTICATS" [MDR]

Kings in the Corner Card Game

'Sports Lounge”

St. Columba Church Service with
Bill Bixby [MDR]

UNO Game [L1]

Enjoy a Game with Friends at the
"Sports Lounge"

Take a walk and find "The Dancing 9

9:45
10:00

10:30
11:00
12:00
1:00
1:30
2:30

3:30
5:00

Cactus”
Daily Chronicle & Word Search
Stretch & Cycling with Maritza
[MDR]
Bible Study & Hymns w/ Pastor Bob
[L1]
1:1Resident visits
Walk The Halls
Baking Zucchini Bread & Calendar
Planning with Maritza [LCK]

Kings in the Corner Card Game

"

'Sports Lounge"

Sorting & Organizing Art Room
Enjoy a Game with Friends at the
"Sports Lounge"

Take a walk and find "The Dancing 1 0

9:45
10:00

10:00
10:30

11:00
12:00
1:30

1:30
2:30
3:00
3:00
4:30

5:00

Cactus"
Daily Chronicle & Word Search
Balloon Volleyball Game with Purple
Majesties & Purple People Eaters [CD]
Chair Yoga [L1]
LCR Game or Cover the Number Game
IL1]
1:1Resident visits
Walk The Halls
Chat with our Sous Chef Efren & Kathy
Dining Room Supervisor [CD]
Kings in the Corner Card Game "Sports
Lounge"
Ice Coffee Bar Social at the Bistro [BISR]
Reading a Story [BISR]
Word in a Word Game [L1]
Happy Hour & Welcome New Residents
with "FIREBALL XPRESS" [MDR]
Enjoy a Game with Friends at the "Sports
Lounge"

"Sports Lounge”

Take a walk and find "The Dancing
Cactus"

9:45 Daily Chronicle & Word Search
10:00 Bocce Ball [L1]
10:15 Stretch & Strength with Angie from
Mobile Therapy [CD]
1:1Resident visits
VETERANS LUNCHEON with Derrik from
"Mission Hospice" Coronado Dining
Walk The Halls
September Concert with DOUBLE TAKE
[MDR]

Kings in the Corner Card Game "Sports

Lounge"
Bridge Game with Friends [L1]

11:00
11:30

12:00
1:15

1:30

215
2:30
4:30
5:00

Wine Down Wednesday
Enjoy a Game with Friends at the "Sports
Lounge"

Take a walk and find "The Dancing 1 2

9:45
10:00

10:30
11:00
12:00
1:00
1:30

2:00
3:00
4:30
4:30

5:00

Cactus”
Daily Chronicle & Word Search
Bocce Ball Is Back! Green Machine
vs Red Warriors [L1]
Courtyard Social
1:1Resident visits
Walk The Halls
Bowling Games [L1]
Kings in the Corner Card Game
“Sports Lounge”
Trivia [L1]
UNO Game L1
Happy Hour with "BLUE ZONE BAND"
Coronado Dining
Piano Music with "TREVOR GIBSON"
[MDR]
Enjoy a Game with Friends at the
"Sports Lounge"

Take a walk and find "The

Dancing Cactus” 1 3
Daily Chronicle & Word Search
Stretch & Cycling with Charlotte
[MDR]
LCR Game [L1]
1:1Resident visits
Walk The Halls
Now Streaming "Whitney
Houston: | Wanna Dance with

Somebody" [RT]

Kings in the Corner Card Game

'Sports Lounge”
3:00

9:45
10:00

10:30
11:00
12:00
12:45

1:30

5:00 Enjoy a Game with Friends at

the "Sports Lounge”

Take a walk and find "The

Dancing Cactus”
Daily Chronicle & Word

Search

Upper body Weight Training
with Charlotte [CD]
Courtyard Social & Watering
Garden

1:1Resident visits

Walk The Halls

Blackjack Game [CR]

Kings in the Corner Card
Game "Sports Lounge"
Horse Racing Game [L1]
UNO GAMES [L1]

Enjoy a Game with Friends at
the "Sports Lounge"

9:45

10:00

10:30

11:00
12:00
1:00
1:30

2:00
3:00
5:00

Take a walk and find "The

9:45

10:00
10:45
11:00
12:00
1:00
1:30
1:30

2:30

3:00
5:00

Dancing Cactus”
Daily Chronicle & Word

15
Search

Trip to Walmart or Target
Love on a Leash [L1]

1:1Resident visits

Walk The Halls

Netflix Movies [RT]
Blackjack Game [CR]

Kings in the Corner Card
Game "Sports Lounge"
Pool Noodle Exercise Class
with Maritza [L1]

UNO Game [L1]

Enjoy a Game with Friends at
the "Sports Lounge”

Take a walk and find "The Dancing

9:45
10:00
10:30
11:00
12:00

1:00

1:30

2:30

3:30
5:00

Cactus" 1 6
Daily Chronicle & Word
Search
Stretch & Cycling with Maritza
[MDR]
Bible Study & Hymns w/ Pastor Bob
[L1]
1:1Resident visits
Walk The Halls
Baking Tomato Soup Cake &
Calendar Planning with Maritza
[LcK]

Kings in the Corner Card Game

'Sports Lounge"

Sorting & Organizing Art Room
Enjoy a Game with Friends at the
"Sports Lounge"

Take a walk and find "The Dancing Cactus” 1 7

9:20

9:45
10:00

10:00
10:30
11:00
12:00

1:30

1:30

2:30
3:00
3:00
4:30
5:00

St. Kieran's Church Communion with

Gina [RT]

Daily Chronicle & Word Search

Balloon Volleyball Game with Purple Majesties
& Purple People Eaters [CD]

Chair Yoga [L1]

LCR Game or Cover the Number Game [L1]
1:1Resident visits

Walk The Halls

Chat with our Sous Chef Efren & Kathy Dining
Room Supervisor [CD]

Kings in the Corner Card Game "Sports
Lounge”

Root beer Float Social at the Bistro [BISR]
Stand Up Comedy [BISR]

Word in a Word Game [L1]

Happy Hour with "FIRST STRING BAND" [MDR]
Enjoy a Game with Friends at the "Sports
Lounge"

18

Take a walk and find "The Dancing
Cactus"

Daily Chronicle & Word Search

Bocce Ball [L1]

Stretch & Strength with Angie from

Mobile Therapy [CD]

1:1Resident visits

"BBQ CORN" Sponsored by Mission

Hospice
Walk The Halls

9:45
10:00
10:15

11:00
11:30

12:00
1:00
1:00
1:30 Kings in the Corner Card Game "Sports

Lounge"
Bridge Game with Friends [L1]

2:15
3:00
4:30
5:00

Wine Down Wednesday
Enjoy a Game with Friends at the "Sports
Lounge"

Take a walk and find "The Dancing 1 9

9:45
10:00

10:00
10:30
11:00
12:00
1:30
1:30

3:00
4:30

4:30

5:00

Cactus”
Daily Chronicle & Word Search
Bocce Ball Is Back! Green Machine vs
Red Warriors [L1]
Stretch and Strength "Coronado Dining"
Courtyard Social
1:1Resident visits
Walk The Halls
Gospel Music with STEVE & DIANE [MDR]
Kings in the Corner Card Game "Sports
Lounge”
UNO Game [L1]
Happy Hour with "THE SHOPHISTICATS"

Coronado Dining

Piano Music with "TREVOR GIBSON"
[MDR]

Enjoy a Game with Friends at the "Sports
Lounge"

Take a walk and find "The
Dancing Cactus”

Daily Chronicle & Word
Search

Stretch & Cycling with
Charlotte [MDR]

Cover the Number Game [L1]

1:1Resident visits

Walk The Halls

Now Streaming "Gran
Turismo" [RT]

Kings in the Corner Card
Game "Sports Lounge"
3:00

20

9:45

10:00

10:30
11:00
12:00
12:45

1:30

5:00 Enjoy a Game with Friends at

the "Sports Lounge"

21

Take a walk and find "The Dancing
Cactus”

Daily Chronicle & Word Search

Upper body Weight Training with

Charlotte [CD]

Courtyard Social & Watering

Garden

1:1Resident visits

Walk The Halls

Blackjack Game [CR]

Kings in the Corner Card Game

"Sports Lounge”

Horse Racing Game [L1]

UNO GAMES [L1]

Enjoy a Game with Friends at the

"Sports Lounge"

9:45
10:00

10:30

11:00
12:00
1:00
1:30

2:00
3:00
5:00
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Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

=

Saturday

2 2 2 3 Take a walk and find "The Dancing 2 4 Take a walk and find "The
Cactus” Take a walk and find "The Dancing 2 5 2 6 ing " 2 7 v 2 8
M . " . 9:45 Daily Chronicle & Word Search Cactus” Take a walk and find "The Dancing Cactus" D a.ncm CaFtus Take a walk and find "The a,nd find Th"e
Take a walk and find "The Dancing Take a walk and find "The Dancing 10:00 Balloon Volleyball Game with Purple . S 9:45 Daily Chronicle & Word Search 9:45 Daily Chronicle & Word Dancing Cactus”
Cactus” Cactus” Maiesties & Purple People Eaters [CD 1(9)818 gally Cgl’ollnllfﬁ & Word Search 10:00 Bocce Ba[ll Is] Back! Green Machine vs Red Search 9:45 Daily Chronicle & Word Search
9:45 Daily Chronicle & Word Search | 9:45 Daily Chronicle & Word Search  {10:00 Chair Yoga [L1] U9 Bocee Ba ) , _ Warriors [L1 . . 10:00 Stretch & Cycling with 10:00 Upper body Weight Training
10:00 Trip to Walmart or Target 10:00 Stretch & Cycling with Maritza ~|10:30 LCR Game or Cover the Number Game | 1015 Streteh fhﬂ;eg",f’&wl thAngie from |1 Coutyard Soo e o " Charlotte [MDR] with Charlotte [CD]
10:45 Love on a Leash [L1] [MDR] IL1] , . ) } : e 11:00 1:1Resident visits . 10:30 Courtyard Social & Watering
. L. . 11:00 1:1Resident visits 11:00 1:1 ReSIdent visits 1 0.30 LCRGame L1
11:00 1:1Resident visits 10:30 Bible Study & Hymns w/ Pastor : .00 Walk The Hall 12:00 Walk The Halls . . . - Garden
12:00 Walk The Hall Bob [L1 12:00 Walk T!le Halls 12:00 Wa e Halls 1:00 Axe Throwing Games "Coronado Dining" 11:00 T1:1Resident visits 11:00 1:1Resident visit
) a e Halls . L. 1:30 Chat with our Sous Chef Efren & Kathy 1:00 1:00 Bowling Games [L1] 12:00 Walk The Halls : -IResident visits
1:00 Netflix Movies [RT] 11:00 1:1Resident visits Dining Room Supervisor [CD] 1:00 1:30 "TEXAS FRITO PIE" Sponsored by Comfort & : S ing "Enol 12:00 Walk The Halls
1:30 Blackiack Game [CR] 12:00 Walk The Halls 1:30 Kings in the Corner Card Game "Sports Peace [Lobby] 12:45 Now tr"eammq Enola 1:30 Kings in the Corner Card Game
1:30 Kings in the Corner Card Game 12:45 . Lounge ' ' 1:30 Kings in the Corner Card Game 1:30 ﬂrzlgns Z’the Corner Card Game "Sports H.olme.s lRTl "Sports Lounge"
"Sports Lounge" 1:30 Kings in the Corner Card Game g'gg :?c:az;;ffe: th"’(’)'r s°;"g;? at the Bistro [BISRI "Sports Lounge" 300 UNO Game 11l 1:30 Kings in the Corner Card 1:30 San Diego County Music with
. 3 ", " :00 Reading a Story [BISR] . . . . : | " " . =an Diego County Music with
2:30 Pool Noodle Exercise Class with “Sports Lounge” 3:00 Word ina Word Game JL1] 2:15 Bridge Game with Friends [L1] 4:30 Happy Hour with "FIRST STRING BAND" Game "Sports Lounge "Many Strings" [MDR]
Maritza [L1 3:30 Sorting & Organizing Art ROOM | 2.30 Happy Hour & Birthday Celebration with | 2-30 Crafts Class "Western Hat & Coronado Dining i 3:00 3:00 UNO GAMES [L1
:00 UNO Game [L1 5:00 Enjoy a Game with Friends atthe |  "BROWN SUGAR OLDIES" Cak Horseshoes" with Aurora & Charlotte| 430 Piano Music with TREVOR GIBSON" [VDR] : i ith Fri
3:00 UNO Game [L1] U Enjoy ’ \ aKes [AC] 5:00 Enjoy a Game with Friends at the "Sports : . . 5:00 Enjoy a Game with Friends at
5:00 Enjoy a Game with Friends at the Sports Lounge Sponsored by "Comfort & Peace" [MDR] | : Lounge" 5:00 Enjoy a Game with Friends at the "Sports Lounge"
"Sports Lounge" 5:00 Enjoy a Game with Friends at the "Sports | 4:30 Wine Down Wednesday the "Sports Lounge”
P 9 Lounge" 5:00 Enjoy a Game with Friends at the
"Sports Lounge"
Take a walk and find "The 2 9 Take a walk and find "The Dancing 3 0 r ——
Dancing Cactus” _ Cactus” . -l T . .
9:45 Daily Chronicle & Word 9:45 Daly Chronicle & Word ung IN SEPTEMBER LETS : Maritza Aguirre
» . . .
Search 10:00 Stretch & Cycling with Maritza dith RO séﬁg g&“{;ﬁ% Y »‘ Life Enrichment Director
10:00 Trip to Walmart or Target [MDR] DR ontecito D 0 SEARCH FOR Reside 3 da
10:45 Love on a Leash [L1] 10:30 Bible Study & Hymns w/ Pastor Bob . DANCING CACTUS .
11:00 1:1Resident visits Ly 00 : LANTERN CREST NATIONAL At The Ridge
12:00 Walk The Halls 1;88 ‘1":’1 :le:_:ier: \I/I|S|ts A Art & 3 [ ey Oy CE 9 TEXAS FRITO PIE DAY! 800 Lant C t W
1:00 Netflix Movies [RT] ‘I:OO Baakina Ceou:t:/ Biscuits & Calendar A RIAQE cdlc | 78 ginia B 9 b g e $ A antern Sres ay
1:30 Kings in the Corner Card 1:30 Kings in the Corner Card Game . 8- . . o 5 LOUW'GEI_AL
Game "Sports Lounge" "Sports Lounge" < 0Sario b HES ST
2:30 Pool Noodle Exercise Class gigg BISR - Bistro g e LERITO'S 619-258-8886
with Maritza [L1] : Vg RIEND W 3. SHREDDED CHEESE : :
e 2 0 Od %
3:00 UNO Game [L1] D - Coronado D 0 : ANE i rooNE Marltza.agUHTG@
. . . . : ) ) | OPTIONAL
5:00 Enjoy a Game with !I:rlends at | 500 Enjoy a Game with Friends at the : K = Ll lanterncrest.com
the "Sports Lounge Sports Lounge e
| |
THANKS YOU!

DEAR GRANNY AND GRAMPS,

*x K %

HAPPY

Wishing you a day as grand as you are. BBQ
JOIN US RESIDENTS & STAFF
ON SEPTEMBER 18TH
AT 11:30AM

THE RIDGE AL COURTYARD

'BB) CORN PARTY!

RESIDENTS AND STAFF
JOIN US EVERY WEDNESDAY
)“.? FOR g
ROOTIN TOOTIN GOOD TIME
 WESTERN WEAR

e~
e being a blessing to us!

3

_ANY QUESTIONS CONTACT
LIFE ENRICHMENT TEAM... J

SPONSORED
MISSION HOSPICE

BY

THANK YOU b AT LD O O R e L

e I Tk b R Sk Bl
LD e B 4 0 R s W
*x Kk Kk hk Kk Kk Kk K




	Resident Birthdays

